
 

 

 

KARIBIB TOWN COUNCIL 

 

Executive Summary Of Bid Evaluation Report 

This report outlines the procedures followed by the bid evaluation committee in evaluating the 

potential bidder to be awarded the Bids for W/ONB/KTC-01/2022-2023, BITUMEN 

SURFACING OF ROADS IN USAB PROPER IN KARIBIB, ERONGO REGION. The bid was 

advertised on the11 November 2022, total of 9 (nine) bids were received and evaluated as per the 

new procurement act 15 of 2015. 
 

2. Procurement Methods Open National Bidding 

3. Date of Invitation of Bids Friday, 11 November 2022 

4. Closing Date for submission of bids 08 December 2022 

5. Date and place of opening of bids 08 December 2022, KTC 

Chamber  

6. Number of bids received by closing Date  9 

7. Responsive of Bids 8 

 

 

 

  



1. Bid received 

Bidder’ s Name Pricing at Bid Opening N$ 

Paul and Lucy Investment cc 1,089,693.77 

Geckoh Fifty eight Investment group PTY LTD 1,334,680.70 

Zero Six Five Trading cc 2,977,255.93 

Salz Gossow (PTY) LTD 1,662,197.35 

Khankan Trading Enterprises 991,646.15 

Namibia Trading Concept 1,164,195.95 

Royal Contractors 2,100,438.88 

Ndume Trading cc 1,103,110.00 

Ndakalimwe Trading cc 2,591,898.88 

 

2. Responsiveness 

Bidder’ s Name Responsive or 

not responsive 

(Yes/ No) 

Reasons why bid is not responsive 

Paul and Lucy Investment cc Yes  

Geckoh Fifty eight Investment group 

PTY LTD 

Yes  

Zero Six Five Trading cc Yes  

Salz Gossow (PTY) LTD No Did not submit good standing for 

Social security and Namra 

Khankan Trading Enterprises Yes  

Namibia Trading Concept Yes  

Royal Contractors Yes  

Ndume Trading cc Yes  

Ndakalimwe Trading cc Yes  

 

The Bidders that were not responsive, were not further evaluated 

 

 



3. Technical Evaluation for Responsive Bidders 

 

Bidder’ s Name Total Technical Scoring 

Paul and Lucy Investment cc 95 

Geckoh Fifty eight Investment group PTY LTD 100 

Zero Six Five Trading cc 95 

Khankan Trading Enterprises 80 

Namibia Trading Concept 68.33 

Royal Contractors 92.50 

Ndume Trading cc 83 

Ndakalimwe Trading cc 95 

      

Bidders who did not obtain minimum points of 70 as specified in the bid document were not 

further evaluated. 

4. FINANCIAL EVALUATION FOR QUALIFIED BIDDERS  

 

Bidder’ s Name Pricing at Bid Opening (N$) Scoring 

Paul and Lucy Investment cc 1,089,693.77 27.30 

Geckoh Fifty eight Investment 

group PTY LTD 

1,334,680.70 22.29 

Zero Six Five Trading cc 2,977,255.93 9.99 

Khankan Trading Enterprises 991,646.15 30 

Namibia Trading Concept 1,164,195.95 25.55 

Royal Contractors 2,100,438.88 14.16 

Ndume Trading cc 1,103,110.00 26.97 

Ndakalimwe Investments cc 2,591,898.88 11.48 

 

The lowest responsive bidder which meets the qualification criteria specified in the bidding document was 

awarded the bid 


